



Ref. No.: UTI/AMC/CS/SE/2022-23/0200

Date: 27th May, 2022

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza Plot No. C/1 G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (East) Mumbai – 400 051.

Scrip Symbol: UTIAMC

**BSE** Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street

Mumbai – 400 001.

Scrip Code / Symbol: 543238 / UTIAMC

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30(4) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure

Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pension Fund Regulatory and Development Authority has, in exercise of power conferred to it under Section 30 of PFRDA Act, 2013 read with Regulation 11 and 12 of PFRDA (Procedure for Inquiry by Adjudicating Officer) Regulations, 2015, levied a penalty of Rs. 5,00,000/- on UTI Asset Management Company Limited for violation of Regulation 15(2)(c), 15(2)(e) & 44(1) of PFRDA (Point of Presence) Regulations, 2018 and Section 28(1)(c) & 28(5) of PFRDA Act, 2013.

We have taken necessary steps to redress the issue.

Thanking you,

For UTI Asset Management Company Limited

Arvind Patkar

**Company Secretary and Compliance Officer** 

Registered Office: UTI Tower, 'Gn' Block, Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051. L65991MH2002PLC137867

Follow us on:

CIN:

f y in @ D D

Website: www.utimf.com Email: service@uti.co.in

Phone: 022-6678 6666